r
tw
I
i
hI
I
I
j

Catalog C 0020 and the Page We shall be glad to inform you of the availability by
the revised confirmation list as soon as possible
IV HOW TO ADAPT TO OURPART NUMBER SYSTEM
In our parts supply system the Part Number plays a key role Therefore you
may print only the part numbers and the quantity as long as they do not Cause mutual
misunderstandings
For this reason kindy become faniiliar whith our Part Number System
which appears on page 32
1 l
I Printed in Jap n
e
1
INTRODUCTION
DIMENSIONS
BRIEF SPECIFICATIONS
G L 130 SUPER DELUXE
69 Year model P L 130 PERSONAL WP L 130 WAGON VP L 130 VAN Q L 130 DIESEL
L 130 STANDARD
Model
G L 130 SUPER CUSTOM
70 Year model H L 130 P DX WH L 130 WAi10N VH L 130 VAN DX Q L 130 DIESEL
L 130 STANDARD
Overall length 4 690 mm 184 7 in 4 690 mm 184 7 in 4 690 mm 184 7 in 4 690 mm 184 7 il
Overall width 1 690 mm 66 5 in 1 690mm 665 in 1 690 mm 66 5 in 1 690 mm 66 5 in
Overall height 1455 mm 57 3 in 1 470 mm 57 9 in 1490 mm 58 7 in 1 465 mm 57 7 in
Item Wheel base 2 690 mm 105 9 in 2 690 mm 105 9 in 2 690mm 105 9 in 2 690 mm 105 9 in
Tread front 1 375 mm 54 1 in 1 375 mm 54in 1 375 mm 54in 1 375 mm 54in
Tread rear 1 375 mm 54in 1 375 mm 54 1 in 1 375 mm 54in 1 375 mm 54in
Seating capacity 6 8 6 600 kg 6
I
Printed in Japan @ 1972 NISSAN MOTOR CO LTD
2 RE SBD DECEMBER 1972
1
l
I
J
1 7
U
I
Q
1
I
BRIEF SPECIFICATIOtlS
ENGINE
70 year model 69 year model
Model
L24 L20A H2O SD22 L23 120
6cyl in line 6cyl in line 4cyl in line 4cyl in line 6cyl in line 6cyl in line
Design
4cycle O H C 4cycle O H C 4cycle O H V 4cycle OHV 4cycle O H C 4cycle O H V
Gasoline Gasoline Gasoline Diesel Gasoline Gasoline
Bore 83 mm 3 26 in 78 mm 3 07 in 87 2 mm 3 43 in 83 mm 3 35 in 83 mm 3 26 in 73 mm 2 87 in
Stroke 73 7 mm 2 90 in 697 mm 2 74 in 83 mm 3 26 in 100 mm 3 94 in 697 mm 2 74 in 78 6 mm 3 09 in
Displacement 2 393 cc 146 0 cu in 1 998 cc 120 9 cu in 1 982 cc 121 cu in 2 164 cc 132 cu in 2 262 cc 138 cu in 1 973 cc 120 cu in
FUEL SYSTEM HITACHI dual barrel down draft type carburetor NIKKI 130
H20 series only Mechanical type diaphragm pump Wet paper element type air
cleaner Fuel tank capacity 6Se 17 2U S gal Sedan series and 57e 15U S
gal Wagon and Van series
CLUTCH Single dry disc with diaphragm spring
TRANSMISSION 3 or 4 forward speeds and 1 reverse All synchromeshed on
forward gears 3 speed automatic transmission
UBRICATION SYSTEM Pressure feed with full flow cartridge type paper element
type Q130SD22 series oii fllter Gear type oil pump Rotor type oil pump 120
engine only Oil pan capacity 4 0e 106 U S gal G130 L23 series 4 e 108
U S gal G130 L24 H130 WH130 YH130 L20 A series 3 ge 103 U S
gal W V P130 J20 series 3 3e 0 87 U S gal 130 H20 series and 3 8e
108 U S gal Q130 SD22 series
Continued on page 4
IGNITION SYSTEM Coil and distributor with mechanical and vacuum control